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In 1965, for the first time, motor vehicle manu
facturers led alt other Canadian industries in 
value of shipments. The firms manufacturing 
vehic/es and fhose manufacturing vehicle 
parts and accessories together employed 
nearly 75,000 persons and paid them well 
over $1,000,000,000 in salaries and wages. 

29. —Establishments and Shipments in the Manufacturing Industries, by Shipments 
per Establishment, 1961 and 1963 

Value Group 

Under $25,000 
$26,000 but under $50.000.. 
50,000 " " 100,000.. 

100,000 " " 200,000.. 
200,000 " " 600,000.. 
600,000 " " 1,000,000 

1,000,000 " " 5,000,000 
5,000,000 or over 

Totals and Averages.... 

Estab
lish

ments 

Value of 
Shipments 
of Goods 
of Own 

Manufacture 

Average 
per 

Estab-
lUh-
ment 

Pro
portion 
of Total 

Ship
ments 

1961 

No. 

9,246 
4,677 
4,562 
4,260 
4,666 
2,400 
2,876 

783 

33,357 

$'000 

106,779 
168,079 
328,307 
610,676 

1,462,027 
1,689,457 
6,123,965 

12,949,667 

23,438,95$ 

$'000 

12 
36 
72 

143 
321 
704 

2,130 
16,539 

703 

p.c. 

0.5 
0.7 
1.4 
2.6 
6.2 
7.2 

26.1 
65.3 

100.0 

Estab
lish

ments 

Value of 
Shipments 
of Goods 
of Own 

Manufacture 

Average 
per 

Estab
lish
ment 

Pro
portion 
of Total 

Ship
ments 

1965 

No. 

7,071 
4,396 
4,636 
4,250 
5,212 
2,847 
3,687 
1,211 

.33,310 

$'000 

88,027 
158,922 
331,363 
610,278 

1,665,823 
2,008,489 
7,910,388 

21,116,134 

33,880,426 

$'000 

12 
36 
71 

144 
320 
706 

2,145 
17,437 

1,017 

p.c. 

0.3 
0.6 
1.0 
1.8 
4.9 
5.9 

23.3 
62.3 

10«.( 


