

20. —Establishments and Shipments in the Manufacturing Industries, by Shipments per Establishment, 1961 and 1965

Value Group	Estab- lish- ments	Value of Shipments of Goods of Own Manufacture	Average per Estab- lish- ment	Proportion of Total Shipments	Estab- lish- ments	Value of Shipments of Goods of Own Manufacture	Average per Estab- lish- ment	Pro- portion of Total Ship- ments
	1961				1965			
	No.	\$'000	\$'000	p.c.	No.	\$'000	\$'000	p.e.
Under \$25,000. \$25,000 but under \$50,000. 50,000 " " 100,000. 100,000 " 200,000. 200,000 " 500,000. 500,000 " 1,000,000 1,000,000 " 5,000,000 5,000,000 or over.	9,245 4,677 4,562 4,260 4,555 2,400 2,875 783	106,779 168,079 328,307 610,675 1,462,027 1,689,457 6,123,965 12,949,667	12 36 72 143 321 704 2,130 16,539	0.5 0.7 1.4 2.6 6.2 7.2 26.1 55.3	7,071 4,396 4,636 4,250 5,212 2,847 3,687 1,211	88,027 158,922 331,363 610,278 1,665,823 2,008,489 7,910,388 21,116,134	12 36 71 144 320 705 2,145 17,437	0.3 0.5 1.0 1.8 4.9 5.9 23.3 62.3
Totals and Averages	33,357	23,438,956	703	100.0	33,310	33,889,425	1,017	100.0